CITY ©OF
WEST CHICAGO

WHERE HISTORY & PROGRESS MEET

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, AUGUST 15, 2016 - 7:00 P.M.
475 MAIN STREET, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

AGENDA
1. Call to Order

2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

3 Invocation

4. Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum

- Public Participation

6. City Council Meeting Minutes of August 1, 2016

T Corporate Disbursement Report
- August 15, 2016 ($800,746.88)

s Consent Agenda — Consideration of an Omnibus Vote:

¢  Development Committee:

A. Ordinance No. 16-0-0029 — An Ordinance Granting a First Amendment to a
Special Use to Landbank Required Off-Street Parking at 430 Industrial Drive.

° Items Not Sent to Committee:

B. Concur with the Mayor’s Appointment of Gail Cannata to the Cultural
Arts Commission for an Unexpired Term Ending April 2017.

C. Concur with the Mayor’s Appointment of Keith Letsche to the Historical
Preservation Commission for an Unexpired Term Ending April 2018.

D. Concur with the Mayor’s Appointment of Tim Devitt to the Plan
Commission/ZBA as an Ex-Officio Member for an Expired Term Ending

April 2017.

E. Resolution No. 16-R-0041 — A Resolution Making a Determination Relative to the
Release of Executive Session Minutes Pursuant to the Illinois Open Meetings Act.
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- MAYOR
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

F. Resolution No. 16-R-0042 — A Resolution Authorizing the Destruction of Audio
Recordings of Certain Closed Meetings.

G. Approve the Purchase of the Band Shell Structure for the Reed-Keppler Park
Music and Arts Venue (for an amount not to exceed $198,120.00)

Reports by Committees

Unfinished Business

New Business

Correspondence and Announcements

Upcoming Meetings

August 16, 2016 Plan Commission/Zoning Board of Appeals
August 22, 2016 Public Affairs Committee

August 23, 2016 Historical Preservation Commission
August 25, 2016 Finance Committee (cancelled)

September 1, 2016 Infrastructure Committee

Mayor’s Comments

Executive Session

A. Land Acquisition — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (5) (6)

B. Litigation — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (11)

C. Personnel Matters — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (1)

D. Review of Official Record — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (21)

Items to be Referred for Final Action from Executive Session.

Adjournment
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CITY OF WEST CHICAGQ — 475 Main Street T
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
Regular Meeting
August 1, 2016

1. Call to Order. Mayor Ruben Pineda called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm.

2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag. Alderman Edwalds led all in the pledge of allegiance.
3. Invocation. The City Clerk gave the invocation.

4. Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum.

Roll Call found Aldermen Lori J. Chassee, James E. Beifuss, Jr., Jayme Sheahan, Laura
Grodoski, Alton Hallett, Sandy Dimas, Melissa Ferguson, John C. Smith, Mark Edwalds,
Rebecca Stout, John F. Banas, and Noreen Ligino-Kubinski present. Alderman Kurt
Meissner was absent. The Mayor announced a quorum.

City Clerk Nancy M. Smith was also present.

Also in attendance were City Attorney Patrick K. Bond, City Administrator Michael L. Guttman,
Police Commander Eric Shipman, Community Development Director John D. Said, and
Administrative Services Director Linda Martin.

5. Public Participation.

A. Presentation: Railroad Days Parade Winners. Dave Sabathne, President and
CEO of the West Chicago Chamber of Commerce and Industry said the Railroad Days
celebration this year was tremendous at Pioneer Park. Thousands of people attended. One
percent of the population chipped in and helped and 99% were able to enjoy being with their
neighbors and friends and being ambassadors for the community. Mr. Sabathne then
thanked the 1%: Civil Air Patrol, ESDA, Park District, CERT, Police Department (especially
Robbi Peterson), School District 94, City of West Chicago, Glen Arbor Church, Rotary, Lions
Club, Sister Cities, K. Hoving, and the Chamber staff and board of directors. The Mayor
thanked Mr. Sabathne and all that helped and participated.

The Mayor along with Mr. Sabathne announced the following winners from this year's
Railroad Days Parade where the theme was, “Every Day Olympians.” The Grand Marshal's
Award went to the West Chicagé City Museum. The Mayor said he was really appreciative of
the Museum. The Heritage Award went to the West Chicago Youth Cheerleading
Organization who brought along six trophies they have received in the past five years. The
Mayor said a lot of work went into winning those trophies. The Turner Award went to Kinder
Care Learning Centers. The Mayor said Railroad Days was great and was here to stay. He
liked it at Pioneer Park where it will always be from now on.

Mr. Sabathne then introduced the three Grand Marshals: David White, Tony Marin, and Sean
McComb, saying how special they were. The Mayor said Lieutenant Governor Evelyn
Sanguinetti walked with him and that he took her over to meet the Grand Marshals. The
Mayor thanked Robbi Peterson for all that he has done for Special Olympics.

6. City Council Meeting Minutes — July 18, 2016. Alderman Banas made a motion,
seconded by Alderman Beifuss, to approve the minutes of July 18, 2016, with no changes.
Voting Aye: Aldermen Chassee, Beifuss, Sheahan, Grodoski, Hallett, Dimas, Ferguson,
Smith, Edwalds, Stout, Banas, and Ligino-Kubinski. Voting Nay: 0. Motion carried.

7. Corporate Disbursement Report. Alderman Smith made a motion, seconded by
Alderman Dimas, to approve the August 1, 2016, Corporate Disbursement Report in the
amount of $844,442.67. Voting Aye: Aldermen Chassee, Beifuss, Sheahan, Grodoski,
Hallett, Dimas, Ferguson, Smith, Edwalds, Stout, Banas, and Ligino-Kubinski. Voting Nay: 0.
Motion carried.

8. Consent Agenda — Consideration of an Omnibus Vote.
* Public Affairs Committee: Alderman Chassee read and explained the fallowing
item:
A. Approve — 5t. Mary's Annual Festival — Scheduled for Sunday, August 14, 2016
Alderman Chassee made a motion, seconded by Alderman Ferguson, to adopt the above
item. Voting Aye: Aldermen Chassee, Beifuss, Sheahan, Grodoski, Hallett, Dimas,

Ferguson, Smith, Edwalds, Stout, Banas, and Ligino-Kubinski. Voting Nay: 0. Motion
carried.



CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
August 15, 2016

OPERATING ACCOUNT

FUNDED BY:

GENERAL FUND

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

SEWER FUND

WATER FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

DOWNTOWN TIF SPECIAL PROJECTS

PUBLIC BENEFITS FUND

MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS

COMMUTER PARKING FUND

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE:

SIGNATURE:

800,746.88

227,197.33
3,889.26
351,463.59
68,563.50
72,168.87
61,108.71
6,682.62
9,000.00

673.00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/11/16

TIME: 15:16:

18

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G300' and transact.ck date='20160815 00:00:00.000'

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

8/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
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DATE: 08/11/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAZ1
TIME: 15:16:18 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G300' and transact.ck _date='20160815 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: B8/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT --———————————- VENDOR-=== —=m—————— DEPT-DIV =~ =——ea DESCRIPTION--——-- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 76996 08/15/16 12452 BOB'S AUTO BODY 063447 QUOTE #546, REPAIR FOR 0.00 172.50
105100 76996 08/15/16 12452 BOB'S AUTO BODY 043439 AUTO BODY REPAIR, PER 0.00 1,356.45
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,528.95
105100 76997 08/15/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 250.00
105100 76997 08/15/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 655.66
105100 76997 08/15/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010613 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,005.00
105100 76997 08/15/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 011028 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,605.52
105100 76997 08/15/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 011028 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 380.00
105100 76997 08/15/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 063447 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 4,492,593
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 8,389.11
105100 76998 08/15/16 12894 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 063448 MINICIPAL LEASE AGREEM 0.00 309.00
105100 765999 08/15/16 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010825 JUNE CHARGES 0.00 2,982.85
105100 76999 08/15/16 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 043439 JUNE CHARGES 0.00 12.37
105100 76999 08/15/16 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010825 JUNE CHARGES 0.00 49.66
105100 76999 08/15/16 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010521 PARTS 0.00 572.98
105100 76999 08/15/16 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010821 RETURNS 0.00 =317.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,301.86
105100 77000 08/15/16 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 2016 CEMETERY SEXTON S 0.00 3,675.00
105100 77000 08/15/16 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 2016 CEMETERY SEXTON S 0.00 300.00
105100 77000 08/15/16 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 2016 CEMETERY SEXTON S 0.00 B850.00
105100 77000 08/15/16 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 2016 CEMETERY SEXTON S 0.00 725.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,550.00
105100 77001 08/15/16 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 325 SPENCER STREET 0.00 16.60
105100 77001 08/15/16 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN STREET - $6.9 0.00 17.87
105100 77001 08/15/16 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 412 BLAKELY 0.00 8.85
105100 77001 08/15/16 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 135 W GRANDLAKE 0.00 12.54
105100 77001 08/15/16 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 1400 HAWTHORNE LANE 0.00 14.05
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 70.01
105100 77002 08/15/16 12902 CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION 010821 INVOICE #F9400148552 D 0.00 128.20
105100 77002 08/15/16 12902 CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION 010521 INVOICE #F9400148553 D 0.00 165.00
105100 77002 08/15/16 12302 CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION 010521 INVOICE #F9400148554 D 0.00 174.00
105100 77002 08/15/16 123902 CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION 010521 INVOICE #F9400148555 D 0.00 249.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 716.20
105100 77003 08/15/16 14516 CLARKE, BEN 28 LETTER OF INTENT REFUN 0.00 1,500.00
105100 77004 08/15/16 11643 CLIFFORD-WALD 010504 FULL SET OF INK CART F 0.00 386.40
105100 77004 08/15/16 11643 CLIFFORD-WALD 010504 DELIVERY CHARGE 0.00 15.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 401.40
105100 77005 08/15/16 9760 CLOSED CIRCUIT INNOVATIO 010613 INVOICE WESTCHG SEP 0.00 625.00
105100 77006 08/15/16 151 COMED 010926 SV 6/15-7/15/16 0.00 1,370.02
105100 77006 08/15/16 151 COMED 010926 SVC 6/29-7/29/16 0.00 5,845.73
105100 77006 08/15/16 151 COMED 010926 svc 7/5-8/3/16 0.00 955.86



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 08/11/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAZ1
TIME: 15:16:18 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G300’ and transact.ck date=‘20160815 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: &8/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -——-—mmmm—————— VENDOR-=== =————————— DEPT-DIV = ————e DESCRIPTION-—-—~~ SALES TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 B,171.61
105100 77007 08/15/16 13783 CONRAD POLYGRAPH, INC 010613 INVOICE #2168 0.00 200.00
105100 77008 08/15/16 13202 CONSTANT CONTACT 010208 ANNUAL USAGE FEE FOR E 0.00 378.00
105100 77009 08/15/16 12937 CPR PRINTING, INC 011023 PRINTING OF 1,500 NOTI 0.00 435.58
105100 77010 08/15/16 14103 CTC MACHINE SERVICE, INC 053443 INVOICE #21884 DATED 0 0.00 425.00
105100 77011 08/15/16 4239 DEUTSCH'S TRUCK & DIESEL 010925 INVOICE #60872 DATED 0 0.00 380.32
105100 77012 08/15/16 2609 DON MC CUE CHEVROLET 010925 SENSOR 0.00 15.10
105100 77012 08/15/16 2609 DON MC CUE CHEVROLET 010925 INVOICE #390382 DATED 0.00 166.02
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 181.12
105100 77013 08/15/16 554 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER 011029 JULY RECORDING MOJ'S 0.00 54.00
105100 77014 08/15/16 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 053443 SVC 6/15-7/14/16 0.00 2,504.82
105100 77014 08/15/16 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 063448 SVC 6/15-7/14/16 0.00 12,480.57
105100 77014 08/15/16 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 063447 SVC 6/15-7/14/16 0.00 28,947.20
105100 77014 08/15/16 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 053440 SvVC 6/15-7/14/16 0.00 364.51
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 44,297.10
105100 77015 08/15/16 13958 ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 010510 HP PRO M452 TONER OEM 0.00 138.32
105100 77015 08/15/16 13958 ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 053443 HP PRO M452 TONER OEM 0.00 138.32
105100 77015 08/15/16 13958 ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 063447 HPF PRO M452 TONER OEM 0.00 138.32
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 414.96
105100 77016 08/15/16 14515 ESPINO, MA GUADALUPE 28 LETTER OF INTENT REFUN 0.00 1,500.00
105100 77017 08/15/16 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 053442 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 29.12
105100 77018 08/15/16 13840 FIGUEROA, DAVID 28 LETTER OF INTENT REFUN 0.00 1,500.00
105100 77019 08/15/16 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 INVOICE #16229 0.00 92.75
105100 77020 08/15/16 4554 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 010925 INVOICE #65916 DATED 0 0.00 292.81
105100 77021 08/15/16 14517 GCMEZ, ISMAEL 28 LETTER OF INTENT REFUN 0.00 1,500.00
105100 77022 08/15/16 2013 GRAINGER 010921 CORDLESS RECIP SAW 0.00 132.20
105100 77022 08/15/16 2013 GRAINGER 010921 SAFETY GLASSES/VISOR/ 0.00 48.71
105100 77022 08/15/16 2013 GRAINGER 010821 HANG & STACK BINS 0.00 29B8.89
105100 77022 08/15/16 2013 GRAINGER 053443 SOCKETS 0.00 74.03
105100 77022 08/15/16 2013 GRAINGER 010925 CHOP SAW BLADE 0.00 164.54
105100 77022 08/15/16 2013 GRAINGER 010925 CHOP SAW -14 INCH BLA 0.00 164.54
105100 77022 08/15/16 2013 GRAINGER 053443 SPARE, STOCK # S5EU21 F 0.00 399,99
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,282.90
105100 77023 08/15/16 2810 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LT 063447 PARTS 0.00 132.43
105100 77023 08/15/16 2810 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LT 063447 PARTS 0.00 225.00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
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DATE: 08/11/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:16:18 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G300' and transact.ck_date=’20160815 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —-mmm==mmm——me VENDOR-—== =mmmmmmmm DEPT-DIV ~  ————e DESCRIPTION-—-——- SALES TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 357.43
105100 77024  08/15/16 13701  HENDERSON TRUCK EQUIP-IL 010925 INVOICE #S4-10413 DATE 0.00 440.50
105100 77025 08/15/16 5861 HINCKLEY SPRING WATER CO 010110 BOTTLED WATER 0.00 88.45
105100 77026  08/15/16 14493  HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP 133456 REED-KEPPLER OUTDOOR M 0.00 6,682.62
105100 77027  08/15/16 2989 HORN STEEL 010925 INVOICE #95766C DATED 0.00 135.60
105100 77027  08/15/16 2989 HORN STEEL 083453 INVOICE #95766 DATED 0 0.00 100.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 235.60
105100 77028  08/15/16 2847 IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SE 0100 IDES REIMB (PD) 0.00 -2,238.91
105100 77028  08/15/16 2847 IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SE 093454 IDES 2ND QTR 2016 0.00 125.78
105100 77028  08/15/16 2847 IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SE 083453 IDES 2ND QTR 2016 0.00 1,360.59
105100 77028  08/15/16 2847 IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SE 010921 IDES 2ND QTR 2016 0.00 245.81
105100 77028 08/15/16 2847 IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SE 063448 IDES 2ND QTR 2016 0.00 245.81
105100 77028  08/15/16 2847 IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SE 010924 IDES 2ND QTR 2016 0.00 1,623.66
105100 77028  08/15/16 2847 IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SE 053442 IDES 2ND QTR 2016 0.00 491.63
105100 77028  08/15/16 2847 IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SE 053443 IDES 2ND QTR 2016 0.00 1,114.78
105100 77028  08/15/16 2847 IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SE 063447 IDES 2ND QTR 2016 0.00 737.44
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,706.59
105100 77029  08/15/16 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010510 A.S. DEPT ADDITIONAL C 0.00 67.32
105100 77029  08/15/16 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010613 INVOICE #IN235595 0.00 529.00
105100 77029  08/15/16 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010924 BLACK/WHITE AND COLOR 0.00 80.85
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 677.17
105100 77030  08/15/16 11336 INLAD TRUCK & VAN EQUIPM 043439 QUOTE #74834, DATED 5/ 0.00 2,520.44
105100 77031  08/15/16 11559  J.G. UNIFORMS, INC. 010613 INVOICE #42982 0.00 194.00
105100 77031  08/15/16 11559  J.G. UNIFORMS, INC. 010613 INVOICE 42983 0.00 194.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 388.00
105100 77032  08/15/16 5669 JC SCHULTZ INC. 093454 INVOICE #0000363802, D 0.00 590.60
105100 77033 08/15/16 11134 JUST SAFETY, LTD. 063448 FIRST AID SERVICES 0.00 37.25
105100 77034  08/15/16 11423 K.A. STEEL CHEMICALS, IN 063448 2016 DELIVERY OF LIQUI 0.00 2,477.39
105100 77035  08/15/16 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #5052482 DATED 0.00 150.26
105100 77036  08/15/16 11340  LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 CONTESTED BY MAIL ADMI 0.00 250.00
105100 77036  08/15/16 11340  LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 CONTESTED BY MAIL ADMI 0.00 250.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 500.00
105100 77037  08/15/16 14514  LEONARDO, ALFONSO 28 LETTER OF INTENT REFUN 0.00 1,500.00
105100 77038  08/15/16 8490 LESMAN INSTRUMENT COMPAN 063448 INVOICE # 1/568380 DAT 0.00 2,157.20

105100 77039 08/15/16 10042 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN 010613 INVOICE #1088361-20160 0.00 449.65



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/11/16

TIME: 15:16:

SELECTION CRITERIA:
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

18

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

transact.batch='G300' and transact.ck date='20160815 00:00:00.000"

8/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

105100
105100
105100

105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100

105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100

105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100

105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

77040
77041
77042

77043
77043
77043

77044

77045
77045
77045

77046
77047

77048
77048

77049
77049

77050

77051
77051
77051
77051
77051
77051
77051
77051
77051
77051

77052

77053
77053
77053
77053

ISSUE DT
08/15/16
08/15/16
08/15/16

08/15/16
08/15/16
08/15/16

08/15/16

08/15/16
08/15/16
08/15/16

08/15/16
08/15/16

08/15/16
08/15/16

08/15/16
08/15/16

08/15/16

08/15/16
08/15/16
08/15/16
08/15/16
08/15/16
08/15/16
08/15/16
08/15/16
08/15/16
08/15/16

08/15/16

08/15/16
08/15/16
08/15/16
08/15/16

14388
14411
13108

8248
B248
B248

481

231
231
231

5000
11700

10925
10925

13630
13630

2078

244
244
244
244
244
244
244
244
244
244

12903

250
250
250
250

LUIS MARTINEZ
MALWAREBYTES
MANUSOS GENERAL CONTRACT

MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C
MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C
MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C

MCCANN INDUSTRIES, INC.

MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO
MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO
MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO

MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY,
METROPOLITAN MAYORS CAUC

MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY
MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY

MORTON SALT, INC
MORTON SALT, INC

MUNICIPAL ELECTRONICS, I

MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400

NAPCO STEEL, INC

NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS

DEPT-DIV

0llio028
010503
053443

011022
010613
010613

010925

063448
063447
010924

053443
010110

063448
063448

010926
010926

010613

010821
010825
010924
053443
063447
010825
063448
053443
010613
010613

010924

053443
063447
063448
010921

REIMBURSEMENT TO LUIS
MALWAREBYTES ENDPOINT
LIFT STATICN #3 IMPROV

MAKE AND REVIEW FILES,
INVOICE #7911
INVOICE #7913

PARTS

SIGN HOLDER
STAINLESS STELL HEX N
WIDE BRIM HAT/MEDIUM

INVOICE #673583 DATED
2015-2016 CAUCUS DUES

PO#82699-HYDRATED LIM
PO#82699~-HYDRATED LIM

2,000 TON BULK SAFE-T-
2,000 TON BULK SAFE-T-

INVOICE #063802

JULY CHARGES
JULY CHARGES
JULY CHARGES
JULY CHARGES
JULY CHARGES
JULY CHARGES
JULY CHARGES
JULY CHARGES
JULY CHARGES
JULY CHARGES

INVOICE #397231, DATED

svc 7/7-8/5/16
svc 7/7-8/5/16
svc 7/7-8/5/16
svC 7/7-8/5/16

SALES TAX

coo ocoo o (=Rl -] (=] [= =]

[=R=H=N=lelaeeRe el =]

(=]

ococooo

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAZ21

AMOUNT

33
2,435,
224,734.

842.
1,782,
i 3
5,137.

175.

49.
.28

47.
306.

208

2,276.